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(By Shri Mohar Singh, Advocate)

ORDER (Oral)

The applicant, who uas .working as Regional

Director in the Department of Company Affairs, retired

from service on 30.6.1994. His grievance is that the

respondents have delayed the payment of his QPF amount

which was received by him only on 14.2.1995. He has come

before the Tribunal claiming interest at the i als oi 1o.-b

per annum for the period the GPP v/as delayed by the

respondents.

2. The claiu! of the applicant is denied by .the

respondents, Tliey submit- that the applicant vvas requirec

to stop his GPF contributions before three months prior

to his date of retirement. HowevGr, lie ccnLinuea to niakt
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.  , . . ■iCiQ,'' "i f- ths mo rich
his contributions ngho upco oUn«, '.Ji-

in which hs retired. Consequently, the GPl^couiu only d«
closed in September, 1994. They also state that the
applicant submitted his applioation for final payment of
GPF on 5.8.1994 but it was inconiplete inasmuch as the
applicant did not mention in the prescnbea column tue
name of the Bank through which he wanced the pc.vmenL. a.--
a result the Demand Draft was prepared and sent to ■ a
nationalised bank at its branch at Kanpur where the
applicant was last posted. For these reasons, the
respondents say that there was no wi iiui deiay on t,Maii
P2

X  have heard the counsel. i 'h= [e.,.! ti^-d

counsel for the applicant argues that the applicant being
himself Head of Office, it was Lne respufiiib i . .t.r th..
Head of Department to ensure that the retirsniGnt papers
ware completed well in time. Further he points ouo uhaL
the respondents sent the Cheque for the amount of GPF
amounting to over Rs.u lakhs to a branch of the Bank
where- transactions were only allowed upto a ceiling or

Rs.5 lakhs. Consequently the Cneque was disnunoieu an.u -j.

fresh Cheque had to be prepared by the respondents which
was received by ohe applicant only on i-t. iCu..' .

4. Having considered tiie matter careiully, I

find that the respondents cannot be olamed lor aeiay upte

25.11.1994 since the applicant himself who was Heao of
Office was responsible for over subscnoing --u une OiO-

fund and also because he did not make the necessary entry

regarding the Bank through which he wanted to receive the
GPF amount. However, it was incumbent upon the

respondents to ensure that the Cheque v/as drawn on a baor.
.
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which could handle the amount. A plea cannot be taken

that they were not aware of the transaccions/ csil uiy oi

the bank branch in question. The delay from! 25.11.1934

to 14.2.1995 cannot therefore be attnbuced to tne

applicant. In these circumstances. I dispose or this Oa

with a direction that the respondents will pay 12%

interest on the GPF from 25.11.1594 to 14.2.1955. This

payment will be made v./ithin three months from the date of

receipt of a copy of this order. No costs.
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